PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6574421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERDE POWER SUPPLY, INC.	02/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT D ARNON	
Street Address:	2299 VIA PUERTA SUITE E	
City:	LAGUNA WOODS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92637	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7847664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7149280700

Email: robertarnon@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT ARNON

Address Line 1: 2299 VIA PUERTA SUITE E

Address Line 4: LAGUNA WOODS, CALIFORNIA 92637

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2021-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT ARNON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Arnon/;/CEO/
DATE SIGNED: 02/26/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Verde Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506527645 REEL: 055431 FRAME: 0249

VERDE POWER SUPPLY, INC. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

<u>Verde Power Supply, Inc.</u>, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 2299 Via Puerta, Suite E, Laguna Woods, Ca, 92637 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in the <u>United States patent 7,847,664 issued on Dec 7, 2010</u>, the renewals therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto **Robert Daniel Arnon**, with an address at 2299 Via Puerta, Suite E, Laguna Woods, CA, 92637 ("Assignee"), his successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Patent, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patent.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of California, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 21st day of February, 2021.

Verde Power Supply, Inc.

Robert D. Arnon Title: CEO & Chairman

Robert Daniel Arnon

Colour Daniel Acres

CPA [retired]

WITNESS: James P. O' Halloran, Ph.D

RECORDED: 02/26/2021

PATENT REEL: 055431 FRAME: 0250